1 1028-S AMH PRUI H2584.1

3	By Representatives Pruitt, Horn and Wang
4	
5	On page 36, after line 26 of the amendment, strike all material
6	through line 12, page 40
7	Renumber the sections consecutively and correct any internal
8	references accordingly.
9 10	SHB 1028 - H AMD TO REV COMM AMD (H-2495.1/91) By Representative Pruitt
11	
12	On page 40, line 28, after " <u>be</u> " strike " <u>two dollars and fifty</u>
13	cents." and insert "four dollars and twenty-five cents. Effective with
14	July 1994 motor vehicle registration expirations, the annual amount of
15	additional excise tax shall be four dollars."
16 17	SHB 1028 - H AMD TO REV COMM AMD (H-2495.1/91) By Representative Pruitt
18	
19	On page 41, line 1 of the amendment, after " $\underline{(4)}$ " strike all
20	material through " <u>(5)</u> " on line 26, page 42
21 22	SHB 1028 - H AMD TO REV COMM AMD (H-2495.1/91) By Representative Pruitt
23	
24	On page 42, line 28 of the amendment, strike " (6) " and insert " (5) "

SHB 1028 - H AMD TO REV COMM AMD (H-2495.1/91) 1 2 By Representative Pruitt 3 4 On page 44, line 13 of the amendment, after "excise" strike "taxes" 5 and insert "tax" On page 44, line 14 of the amendment, after "(3)" strike "and (4)" 6 On page 44, line 27 of the amendment, after "(3)" strike "and (4)" 7 **SHB 1028** - H AMD TO REV COMM AMD (H-2495.1/91) 8 9 By Representative Pruitt 10 11 On page 51, after line 12 of the amendment, strike all material 12 through "state." on line 15, and insert "Effective with October 1992 13 motor vehicle registration expirations, an additional annual clean air and water excise tax of four dollars and twenty-five cents is imposed 14 15 on the owner of any travel trailer or camper for the privilege of using 16 such travel trailer or camper in this state. Effective with July 1994 17 motor vehicle registration expirations, the annual amount of additional 18 excise tax shall be four dollars." 19 **SHB 1028** - H AMD TO REV COMM AMD (H-2495.1/91) 20 By Representative Pruitt 21 On page 52, line 19 of the amendment, after "(1)" strike "(a)" 22 23 On page 52, line 26 of the amendment, strike "(b)" and insert "(2)"

SHB 1028 - H AMD TO REV COMM AMD (H-2495.1/91) 1 2 By Representative Pruitt 3 4 On page 53, line 6 of the amendment, strike "(i)" and insert "(a)" 5 On page 53, line 8 of the amendment, strike "(ii)" and insert "(b)" On page 53, line 10 of the amendment, strike "(iii)" and insert 6 "(C)" 7 On page 53, line 13 of the amendment, strike "(c)" and insert "(3)" 8 9 On page 53, after line 22 of the amendment, strike all material 10 through "account." on line 26 11 **SHB 1028** - H AMD TO REV COMM AMD (H-2495.1/91) 12 By Representative Pruitt 13 14 On page 118, beginning on line 22 of the title amendment, strike 15 "adding a new chapter to Title 82 RCW;"